06/625

CH \$240.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIF/K/A FOOTHILL CAPITAL I	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	01/31/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essex Electric Inc.	
Street Address:	One Meadowlands Plaza #801	
City:	East Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0676255	DIAMOND
Registration Number:	0613831	
Registration Number:	1342096	HANDIWIRE
Registration Number:	861613	MAGWIRE
Registration Number:	1548127	PARANITE
Registration Number:	908468	QUAD-RATED
Registration Number:	2804869	
Serial Number:	78260443	DIAMOND GEM
Serial Number:	78401639	RESPONDING TO WHAT YOU NEED WITH INNOVATION AND VALUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0907

900041427

Phone: 202-383-0100
Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Weslow - Sutherland Asbill

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washignton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77335.025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Weslow
Signature:	/David E. Weslow/
Date:	02/06/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Southwire-WellsFargoSecurity#page1.tif source=Southwire-WellsFargoSecurity#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0908 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of January, 2006, by Wells Fargo Foothill,

Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation ("Lender"), in favor of Essex Electric Inc.,

a Delaware corporation ("Company"). FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to.

and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Security Interest, recorded on January 2, 2003, reel number 2641,

frame number 0719, made by Company in favor of Lender.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

0397/10770-001 Current/8272849v3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0909**

Schedule A – United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
DIAMOND		676255	Registered
(DIAMOND Figure Design)		613831	Registered
HANDIWIRE		1342096	Registered
MAGWIRE		861613	Registered
PARANITE		1548127	Registered
QUAD-RATED		908468	Registered
(ESSEX ELECTRIC Logo)		2804869	Registered
DIAMOND GEM	78/260,443	N/A	Allowed
RESPONDING TO WHAT YOU NEED WITH INNOVATION AND VALUE	78/401,639	N/A	Allowed

AO 1349872.4

RECORDED: 02/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0910